

THE MULTAN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(Recognized by the Government of Pakistan)



MCCI/2025/AS/02-5307 28th February, 2025

NOTICE

ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION OF THE MULTAN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (For the Year 2025-26)

ALL MEMBERS:-

It is notified for the information of valued members of Multan Chamber of Commerce & Industry that Annual Subscription for the year 2025-26 shall become due for payment on 1st March, 2025 (from 1st March, 2025 till 31st March, 2025).

You are, therefore, requested to kindly deposit membership renewal fee of your Company / Firm with the Multan Chamber of Commerce & Industry for the year 2025-26 in the office of the Multan Chamber of Commerce & Industry in shape of Banker's Cheque in favour of The Multan Chamber of Commerce & Industry.

Membership Renewal Fee

Class	Annual Subscription	Card Fee (Rs.)	Total (Rs.)
Corporate	12,000	500	12,500
Associate	7,000	500	7,500
Women Entrepreneur	5,000	500	5,500

Muhammad Shafiq Secretary General

NOTE:

Submission of following documents are mandatory alongwith Renewal Fee:

- Income Tax Return (For preceding year)
 Sales Tax Return (If applicable)

 Rule 11 (5) of Trade Organizations Rules 2013
- 3. 03 Recent colored pictures of Authorized Representative.
- 4. 01 Copy of valid CNIC of Authorized Representative.
- 5. Latest Form-29 (In case of Body Corporate)
- 6. Latest Partnership Deed (In case of Association of Persons)

Members are also requested to please intimate in case of any change in your company / business profile.